

SHCL/CO/DJB/F.1104(14)/19-20/0610

19th July, 2019

Corporate Relations Department

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: <u>Submission of Newspaper publication of Voting Result of Postal Ballot (including e-voting)</u>

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, please find enclosed copy of the newspaper advertisement dated 19th July 2019 in respect of Results of the Postal Ballot (including e-voting).

Request you to take the same on records.

Yours faithfully,

fon Sahara Housingfina Corporation Limited

-D J Bageni

CEO/& Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

SAHARA HOUSINGFINA CORPORATION LIMITED

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



SAHARA HOUSINGFINA CORPORATION LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L18100WB1991PLC099782 Registered & Corporate Office: 46 Dr. Sundari Mohan Avenue, Kolkata-700 014 Tel: 91 33 2289 0148 / 6708, Visit us at: www.saharahousingfina.com Email: info.saharahousingfina@gmail.com

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Company that result of voting conducted through Postal Ballot (including E-voting) on the basis of report dated 18th July, 2019 submitted by the scrutinizer Shri P V Subramanian, Practicing Company Secretary, in respect of the special resolution mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 29th May 2019 under Section 110 of the Companies Act.; 2013 (the Act) read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 are as under

SI	Particulars	Type of	Total No. of	Total Vote Ca	st in "Favour"	Total Vote Cast "Against"	
H		Resolution	Valid Votes	No. of shares	% votes cast	No. of shares	% votes cast
1.	Continuation of Directorship of Shri Brijendra	Special	4997351	4997321	99,9994	30	200
ž.	Sahay, (DIN: 00017600), Independent				00.0004	**************************************	0.0006
	Director, pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations)						
	and Disclosure Requirements) Amendment						
	Regulations, 2018.						

As per the result of the Postal Ballot (including E-voting) the resolution has been passed with the requisite majority. The result of the Postal Ballot has been displayed at the Registered Office of the Company, communicated to the Stock Exchange and has been posted on the website i.e. www.saharahousingfina.com of the Company along with Scrutinizer's Report

for Sahara Housingfina Corporation Limited

Date: 18th July 2019 Place : Kolkata

D J Bagchi Company Secretary

FCS: 3240



কলকাতা শুক্রবার ১৯ জুলাই ২০১৯



সাহারা হাউজিংফিনা কপোরেশন লিমিটেড

কপোরেট আইডোন্টফিকেশন নম্বর (CRV): L[18100WB1991PLC099782 রেজিস্টার্ড ও কর্পোরেট অফিস: ৪৬, ড. সুন্দরী মোহন এভিনিউ, কঙ্গকাতা ন০০০১৪, ফোন; ৯১/৩৩ ২২৮৯ ০১৪৮/৬৭০৮:

জামানের বেখুন: www.saharahousingfina.com ই-মেল: info:saharahousingfina@gmail.com

পোস্টলি ব্যালটের ফলাফল

এতদারা কোম্পানির সদস্যদের উদ্দেশে বিজ্ঞাপ্ত জারি হজে যে, কোম্পানিজ ম্যোনেজমেণ্ট আন্ত আভমিনিষ্ট্রেশন) রুবস ২০১৪–এর সঙ্গে গঠনীয় কোম্পানি আইন ২০১৩–এর ১১০ ধারায় ২৯ মে, ২০১৯–এর গোষ্টার্ল বাল্ট নোটেসে উদ্লেখিত বিশেষ প্রভাব সাপেক্টে জুটনাইজার শ্রী গি ভি সুরুধনিয়ান, কর্মরত কোম্পানি সেকেটারি প্রদন্ত ১৮ জুলাই, ২০১৯–এ রিপোর্ট-সহ গোষ্ঠাল রাগট (ই-ভোটিং সমেত) মাধ্যমে ভোটের ফলাফল নি

ক্রম	বিবরণ এন্তাৰ ধরন	বৈধ ভৈটে	ं अनुकृ र्ण	মোট ভোট	'বিরুদ্ধে' মোট ভোট		
		সংখ্যা	শেয়ার সংখ্যা	% প্রদেশ্ব ভোট	শেয়ার সংখ্যা	% প্রদন্ত ভোট	
) }	সেবি (লিষ্টিং অবলিগেশনস আছি বিশেষ	8559065	8889044	8666.66	ು	0,000%	
7.3	ডিসক্লোভার রিকোয়্যারমেন্টস্)	100 C 200			* N. 15 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
大文学	প্যানেন্ডমেন্ট বৈগুলোশনস ২০১৮ অনুযায়ী শ্রী ব্রীজেন্দ্র সহায় (DIN:	100000000	War in	种省 3,230	es production	STAINS TO ST	
Arguet.	00017600), শ্বাধীন ডিরেক্টর-এর	14 apr		湖南省份的			
	ডিরেক্টর পূদ নিরবচ্ছিত্রকরণ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		变形 电位置			

পৌরাল ন্যালট (ই-ভৌটিং সমেত) ফলাফল অনুযায়ী প্রভাব প্রয়োজনীয় সংখ্যাধিকো উত্তীর্ণ হয়েছে। ক্রুটিনাইজারের রিপেট-সহ প্রোষ্টাল ন্যালট ফলাফল কোম্পানির রেজিস্টার্ড অফিসে প্রদর্শিত ইয়েছে, ইক এজচেঞ্জে জানানো হয়েছে ও কোম্পানির ধয়েরগাইট www.saharahousingfina com-এ দেওয়া হয়েছে।

। সাহারা হাউজিংফিনা কর্পোরেশন লিমিটেড–এর পুক্ষে

কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি ডি জে বাগচী

তারিখ: ১৮ জুলাই, ২০১৯

FSC: 3240